Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2023(Part), Dated Shimla-171 002, the

5th October, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer & posting of the following Himachal Pradesh Administrative Service (HPAS) officers, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

- Shri Vivek Chandel, HPAS (2004), Director, Technical Education at Sundernagar, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh, who is also holding additional charge of the post of Director-cum-Warden of Fisheries, HQ at Bilaspur, District Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh, as Director-cum-Warden of Fisheries, HQ at Bilaspur, District Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh.
- Shri Jitender Sanjta, HPAS (2007), presently awaiting posting, as Additional Director, Dr.Radhakrishanan Government Medical College Hamirpur, District Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh. Shri Sanjta shall also function as Administrative Officer, H.P. Rajya Chayan Aayog (HPRCA) at Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh and Officer on Special Duty, erstwhile H.P. Staff Selection Commission, Hamirpur, District Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh, in addition to his own duties.
- 3. Shri Akshey Sood, HPAS (2007), Additional Director, Technical Education at Sundernagar, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh, as Director, Technical Education at Sundernagar, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. Shri Ajit Kumar Bhardwaj, HPAS (2012), General Manager (Administration/ Project) in SPV Shimla Smart City Ltd. Shimla, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, as Additional District Magistrate (Law & Order), Shimla, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, relieving Ms. Jyoti Rana, HPAS (2012), Additional District Magistrate (Protocol), Shimla, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, of this additional charge.
- 5. Shri Anupam Kumar, HPAS (2013), Registrar, H.P. Technical University, Hamirpur, District Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh, who is also holding charge of Officer-on-Special Duty, erstwhile H.P. Staff Selection Commission, Hamirpur, District Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh, as Additional Director, Technical Education at Sundernagar, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. Shri Shiv Mohan Singh Saini, HPAS (2017), presently awaiting posting, as Deputy Secretary (Administrative Reforms) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, relieving Shri Vijay Kumar, IAS (HP:2016), Special Secretary (Tourism & Civil Aviation and Forest) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, of this additional charge.
- 7. Shri Kamal Dev Singh Kanwar, HPAS (2022), presently awaiting posting, as Registrar, H.P. Technical University, Hamirpur, District Hamirpur, Himachal Pradesh.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order that Shri Jagan Thakur, HPAS (2012), Additional Director, Urban Development, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, shall also hold charge of the post of General Manager (Administration/ Project) in SPV Shimla Smart City Ltd. Shimla, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh, in addition to his own duties, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

٢.

Contd...P/2.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171002, the Copy to:-

5th October, 2023.

1. All the Pr. Advisors to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

2. The Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

3. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.

4. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners/HoDs in H.P.

5. The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla-12.

6. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-171002.

7. All the officers concerned (By Name) for compliance.

8. The Sr. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.

9. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.

10. Personal files/Guard file/Spare copies.

5/10/23 (Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Phone No. 0177-2621894 Email Id: persbr4-hp@nic.in
